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Saturday Evening August 7, 2021
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News News Jeopardy! Wheel Magnum P.I. (CC) 48 Hours ’ (HD) 48 Hours ’ (HD)

 6 16 16 KMTR (5:00) 2020 Tokyo Olympics Marathon, Track and Field, Diving, Basketball. (N) (CC) News Olympics

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Legacy List R. Steves R. Steves Sanditon-Mast Midsomer Murders Midsomer Beecham

 9 9 9 KEZI News News Ent. Tonight Funny Home Videos Shark Tank The Good Doctor

 13 34 34 KLSR Boxing World’s World’s Game Bensin Immortals Outdoor News World’s

 10 307 239 WGN-A Banfield (CC) Banfield (CC) NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime Person of Interest

 11 23 23 KEVU Access Hollywood Major Crimes Castle ’ ›› The Cutting Edge (1992) D.B. Sweeney.

 12 - 17 CW Central Central Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Nightwatch ’ (CC) Bloodline Detectives Seinfeld Ninja

 24 252 108 LIFE A Predator’s Obsession (2020) (CC) Psycho Storm Chaser (2021) Tara Erickson. Killer Single Dad (CC)

 26 248 136 FX (5:30) ››› 22 Jump Street (2014) Jonah Hill. ›› Daddy’s Home (2015) Will Ferrell. ’ › Pixels (2015) ’

 27 206 140 ESPN Football Hall of Fame SportsCenter (N) (Live) (CC) SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N)

 28 209 143 ESPN2 UFC 265 Prelims CFL Football Ottawa Redblacks at Edmonton Elks. (N) (Live) Football HoF

 29 304 106 TVLAND Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two and a Half Men Two Men Two Men Two Men

 30 276 197 NGEO A Smuggler A Smuggler A Smuggler A Smuggler A Smuggler

 31 360 205 FNC Justice With Jeanine Unfiltered with Watters’ World Justice With Jeanine Unfiltered with

 32 356 209 MSNBC Week-Johnson American Voices Week-Johnson Week-Johnson Dateline ’ (CC)

 34 291 172 DSNY (6:15) Zombies (2018) Milo Manheim. ’ Big City Big City Ladybug Ladybug Big City Big City

 36 249 107 COM (5:00) › Joe Dirt (CC) › The Waterboy (1998) Adam Sandler. (CC) › Joe Dirt (2001) David Spade. (CC)

 37 245 138 TNT (5:47) ›››› Star Wars: A New Hope (1977) Mark Hamill. (8:32) ›››› Star Wars: The Empire Strikes Back (1980)

 38 247 139 WTBS (6:15) ›› I Feel Pretty (2018) Amy Schumer. Premiere. ››› Crazy Rich Asians (2018) Constance Wu.

 40 244 122 SYFY › Sharknado (2013, Action) Tara Reid. (CC) ›› Bad Boys (1995) Martin Lawrence. (CC) (DVS) Robin

 41 273 129 BRAVO Harry Potter (7:10) ››› Harry Potter and the Deathly Hallows: Part 1 (2010) Daniel Radcliffe. Potter

 42 229 112 HGTV Fixer to Fabulous Fixer to Fabulous Vacation House Vacation House Love It or List It

 44 242 105 USA Tokyo Olympics 2020 Tokyo Olympics Tokyo Olympics 2020 Tokyo Olympics

 46 280 183 TLC Say Yes, Dress Say Yes, Dress Say Yes, Dress sMothered (N) ’ Dr. Pimple Popper

 48 256 132 TCM Abbott Abbott and Costello Meet the Invisible Man Abbott & Cos Meet Mummy Abbott-Jekyll

 49 278 182 TDC Expedition Unknown Expedition Unknown Expedition Unknown ’ (CC) Expedition Unknown

 50 282 184 ANPL The Zoo ’ The Zoo ’ The Zoo: Bronx-Sized “Put to the Test” (N) The Zoo ’

 51 265 118 A&E (5:00) ››› John Wick: Chapter 2 (2017) ’ ››› John Wick: Chapter 3 -- Parabellum (2019) Keanu Reeves. ’

 52 258 384 FXM Intrigo (6:40) Intrigo: Samaria (2019) Jeff Fahey. (CC) (8:50) Intrigo: Samaria (2019) Jeff Fahey.

 55 269 120 HIST Pawn Stars ’ Pawn Stars ’ Pawn Stars ’ (9:02) Pawn Stars ’ (10:05) Pawn Stars

 57 355 208 CNBC Tokyo Olympics 2020 Tokyo Olympics Tokyo Olympics 2020 Tokyo Olympics

 61 254 131 AMC › Jaws 3 ›››› Jaws (1975) (SAP) Roy Scheider, Robert Shaw. (CC) ›› Jaws 2 (1978) Roy Scheider.

 62 277 196 TRAV The Dead Files Destination Fear Destination Fear Destination Fear (N) The Dead Files (N)

 66 231 110 FOOD Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners

 72 202 200 CNN CNN CNN History of the Sit History of the Sit History of the Sit History of the Sit

 87 312 185 HALL Right in Front of Me Sand Dollar Cove (2021) Aly Michalka. The 27-Hour Day (2021) Autumn Reeser.

 89 220 159 NBCSN Olympics Tokyo Olympics 2020 Tokyo Olympics Tokyo Olympics Olympics

Sunday Evening August 8, 2021
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News Attkisson 60 Minutes (N) (CC) Big Brother (N) (9:01) Love Island (N) ’ (HD) (CC)

 6 16 16 KMTR 2020 Tokyo Olympics Family 2020 Tokyo Olympics Closing Ceremony. ’ (HD) (CC)

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Art Beat Outdoor British Baking In Their Own Words Unforgotten Professor T (N)

 9 9 9 KEZI MLB Baseball The Chase KEZI 9 News FamFeud FamFeud Entertainers

 13 34 34 KLSR Greta Matter LEGO Masters Simpsons The- Burgers Fantasy News World’s

 10 307 239 WGN-A Banfield (CC) Banfield (CC) NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime Person of Interest

 11 23 23 KEVU TMZ (N) ’ (CC) Major Crimes Castle ’ We Have a Dream Jokers Jokers

 12 - 17 CW Burgers Burgers Nightwatch ’ (CC) DC’s Legends Welling Dead Seinfeld Ninja

 24 252 108 LIFE Psycho Storm Chaser (2021) Tara Erickson. A Criminal Affair (2021) Savvy Shay. (CC) Bachelor Next

 26 248 136 FX ›› Daddy’s Home (2015) Will Ferrell. ’ ››› Guardians of the Galaxy (2014) Chris Pratt. ’ Guardians

 27 206 140 ESPN 2021 Pro Football Hall of Fame SportsCenter (N) (Live) (CC) SportsCenter (CC) SportCtr

 28 209 143 ESPN2 NBA Summer Basketball NBA Summer League Basketball 2021 Pro Football Hall of Fame

 29 304 106 TVLAND Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two and a Half Men Two Men Two Men Two Men

 30 276 197 NGEO Wicked Tuna Unknown Waters Wicked Tuna Unknown Waters Ramsay: Uncharted

 31 360 205 FNC The Next Revolution Sunday Night Life, Liberty & Levin The Next Revolution Sunday Night

 32 356 209 MSNBC Week-Johnson American Voices Mehdi Hasan Week-Johnson Dateline ’ (CC)

 34 291 172 DSNY Gabby Gabby Big City Big City ›› Minions (2015) ’ (CC) Big City Big City Big City

 36 249 107 COM (5:30) ›› Ride Along (2014) (CC) ›› Step Brothers (2008, Comedy) Will Ferrell. (CC) ›› Ride Along (2014)

 37 245 138 TNT (6:02) ››› Star Wars: Return of the Jedi (1983) Mark Hamill. Animal Kingdom (N) Animal Kingdom

 38 247 139 WTBS Crazy Rich Asians Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Love Life Charlie

 40 244 122 SYFY (5:00) ›› Bad Boys (1995) ›› Bad Boys II (2003, Action) Martin Lawrence. (CC) (DVS) Armaged

 41 273 129 BRAVO Harry Potter Housewives Housewives Shahs of Sunset (N) Watch Potomac

 42 229 112 HGTV Good Bones (CC) Renovation Island Renovation Island Battle on the Beach Beach Beach

 44 242 105 USA To Be Announced Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU

 46 280 183 TLC 90 Day Fiancé: Happily Ever After? ’ 90 Day Fiancé: Happily Ever After? (N) ’ You, Me & My Ex (N)

 48 256 132 TCM Thrill of a Romance ››› Easy to Love (1953) Esther Williams. ›› Dangerous When Wet (1953) (CC)

 49 278 182 TDC Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid (N) ’ (CC) Naked and Afraid

 50 282 184 ANPL North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law Buddies Buddies

 51 265 118 A&E The First 48 ’ The First 48 ’ The First 48 ’ The First 48 ’ (10:01) The First 48

 52 258 384 FXM (6:10) ›› Mamma Mia! Here We Go Again (2018) (CC) › The Perfect Guy (2015) Sanaa Lathan. Perfect

 55 269 120 HIST The Machines The Machines The Machines The Machines Modern Marvels (N)

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’

 61 254 131 AMC (5:00) ››› The Rock (1996) Sean Connery. A Discovery of ››› The Rock (1996) (SAP) Sean Connery.

 62 277 196 TRAV Mountain Monsters Mountain Monsters Mountain Monsters (N) (CC) Terror in the Woods

 66 231 110 FOOD Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Buddy vs. Duff Buddy vs. Duff “First We Feast” (N) (CC)

 72 202 200 CNN History of the Sit Jerusalem-Faith History of the Sit History of the Sit Jerusalem-Faith

 87 312 185 HALL Don’t Go Breaking The 27-Hour Day (2021) Autumn Reeser. Her Pen Pal (2021) Mallory Jansen.

 89 220 159 NBCSN IMSA Weathertech Championship MotoGP Race Mecum Auto Auctions “Tulsa”

Tuesday Evening August 10, 2021
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News Inside Jeopardy! Wheel NCIS ’ (HD) Love Island (N) FBI: Most Wanted

 6 16 16 KMTR News NBC 16 Big Bang Big Bang America’s Got Talent “Quarterfinals 1” (10:01) College Bowl

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB House BBC PBS NewsHour (N) Finding Your Roots Frontline Seven men are indicted. (N) (CC)

 9 9 9 KEZI News News FamFeud ET Gold Home E. Conners black-ish To Tell the Truth

 13 34 34 KLSR Hot Hot News at Jdg Judy LEGO Masters (N) Fantasy Island (N) News Simpsons

 10 307 239 WGN-A NewsNation Prime Banfield (N) (CC) The Donlon Report On Balance NewsNation Prime

 11 23 23 KEVU The 700 Club ’ Drew Barrymore Chicago P.D. ’ Chicago P.D. ’ TMZ (N) Holly

 12 - 17 CW Burgers Burgers Fam. Guy Fam. Guy DC’s Stargirl (N) Superman & Lois (N) Seinfeld Seinfeld

 24 252 108 LIFE Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC)

 26 248 136 FX ›› Pitch Perfect 3 (2017) Anna Kendrick. ’ ›› The Greatest Showman (2017) ’ (CC) Bohemian Rhapsody

 27 206 140 ESPN NBA Summer League Basketball SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N)

 28 209 143 ESPN2 Leagues Cup Leagues Cup Quarterfinal: Teams TBA. UFC Unleashed Around Pardon

 29 304 106 TVLAND Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond

 30 276 197 NGEO (5:00) Life Below Zero “Sink or Swim” Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Life Below Zero

 31 360 205 FNC Hannity (N) (Live) The Ingraham Angle Gutfeld! (N) (CC) Fox News at Night Tucker Carlson

 32 356 209 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

 34 291 172 DSNY Big City (6:20) ››› Despicable Me (2010) ››› Despicable Me 2 (2013) Premiere. ’ Big City Big City

 36 249 107 COM Office Office Office Office Office Office Drunk Drunk Drunk Drunk

 37 245 138 TNT (5:30) ›› The Replacements (2000, Comedy) ›› Tag (2018) Ed Helms, Jon Hamm. (CC) ›› The Replacements

 38 247 139 WTBS Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Miracle

 40 244 122 SYFY ›› Godzilla (2014) Aaron Taylor-Johnson. (CC) ››› Signs (2002) Mel Gibson, Joaquin Phoenix. (CC)

 41 273 129 BRAVO Housewives/NYC Housewives/NYC Housewives/NYC Housewives/NYC Watch NYC

 42 229 112 HGTV Love It or List It Love It or List It Good Bones (N) Good Bones (N) Hunters Hunt Intl

 44 242 105 USA NCIS “Beastmaster” NCIS ’ WWE NXT (N Same-day Tape) ’ (CC) (10:08) San Andreas

 46 280 183 TLC Little People, World Little People, World Little People, World Little People, World Doubling Down

 48 256 132 TCM (5:00) ››› King Rat (1965) (CC) ››› Fun With Dick and Jane (1977) ››› California Split (1974) (CC)

 49 278 182 TDC Deadliest Catch ’ Deadliest Catch Deadliest Catch (N) Deadliest Catch Deadliest Catch ’

 50 282 184 ANPL North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law: Wildside (N) ’ North Woods Law

 51 265 118 A&E Kids Behind Bars Kids Behind Bars Kids Behind Bars Kids Behind Bars Kids Behind Bars

 52 258 384 FXM (5:05) ›› Assassin’s Creed (CC) (7:20) ›› Assassin’s Creed (2016) (CC) (9:35) ›› White Boy Rick (2018)

 55 269 120 HIST History’s Greatest Mysteries ’ (CC) History’s Greatest Mysteries ’ (CC) Man vs. History (N)

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ The Profit (N) (CC) The Profit (CC) Shepard Smith The Profit (CC)

 61 254 131 AMC Enemy of the State ›››› The Godfather (1972, Drama) (SAP) Marlon Brando, Al Pacino, James Caan. (CC)

 62 277 196 TRAV Paranormal Ca. Paranormal Ca. Paranormal Ca. Paranormal Caught on Camera (N) (CC)

 66 231 110 FOOD Chopped (CC) Chopped (CC) Chopped (CC) Chopped (N) (CC) Money Hungry (N)

 72 202 200 CNN Anderson Cooper Don Lemon Tonight Don Lemon Tonight Anderson Cooper Anderson Cooper

 87 312 185 HALL My Summer Prince (2016) Taylor Cole. Once Upon a Prince (2018) Megan Park. Golden Golden

 89 220 159 NBCSN Carcass Carcass Monster Jam (CC) Mecum Auto Auctions “Tulsa” (CC)

Sunday Morning August 8, 2021
 F DT D 8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News Face the Nation (N) Bull Riding PGA Tour PGA Golf

 6 16 16 KMTR Meet the Press (N) Attkisson One 2020 Tokyo Olympics

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Dinosaur Arthur R. Steves R. Steves Nature (CC) (DVS) NOVA ’ (HD) River City Drumbeat

 9 9 9 KEZI KEZI 9 News AM This Week Home. House 30 for 30 ’ (HD) (CC) Films

 13 34 34 KLSR Fox News Sunday Matter Greta Rollin’  TV Raw Whacked Cars.TV Minute Minute

 10 307 239 WGN-A Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man

 11 23 23 KEVU In Search Snowden Crossfire Ministries Spirit Life 2.0 Ocean Heartland Rollin’  TV Whacked

 12 - 17 CW Paid Prg. In Touch David Mass P. Stone New Slim Cy ROH Wrestling

 24 252 108 LIFE Amazing Jeremiah J. Osteen Paid Prg. Sleeping With Danger (2020) (CC) Killer Under the Bed

 26 248 136 FX Mike Mike › Mr. Deeds (2002) Adam Sandler. ’ (CC) ››› 21 Jump Street (2012) Jonah Hill. ’

 27 206 140 ESPN SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N) ESPN Original Documentaries Documentaries

 28 209 143 ESPN2 NFL’s Greatest Games Bowl Cornhole 2021 ACL World Championships, World of X Games

 29 304 106 TVLAND Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden The Golden Girls ’ Golden Golden Golden

 30 276 197 NGEO Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna

 31 360 205 FNC MediaBuzz (N) (Live) Fox News Live (N) Fox News Live (N) Fox News Sunday Maria Bartiromo

 32 356 209 MSNBC The Sunday Show Alex Witt Reports Alex Witt Reports Alex Witt Reports Yasmin Vossoughian

 34 291 172 DSNY Big City Big City Big City Big City Owl Hse. Ladybug Ladybug Ladybug Gabby Gabby

 36 249 107 COM Parks Parks Office (9:45) The Office ’ Office Office Office Office Office

 37 245 138 TNT Star Wars: Attack of the Clones (9:25) ››› Star Wars: Revenge of the Sith (2005) Ewan McGregor. Star Wars

 38 247 139 WTBS Miracle Miracle Miracle Miracle MLB Baseball New York Mets at Philadelphia Phillies. (N) (Live)

 40 244 122 SYFY Twi. Zone Twi. Zone Twi. Zone Zombie Shark (2015) Cassie Steele. (CC) › The Host (2013) (CC)

 41 273 129 BRAVO Harry Potter-Phoenix (9:32) ››› Harry Potter and the Half-Blood Prince (2009) Daniel Radcliffe.

 42 229 112 HGTV Home Town (CC) Home Town (CC) Home Town Home Town (CC) Home Town

 44 242 105 USA Olympics 2020 Tokyo Olympics Coverage of the final events of the Tokyo Olympics. (N Same-day Tape)

 46 280 183 TLC Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes, Dress Darcey & Stacey ’ Darcey & Stacey ’

 48 256 132 TCM Neptune’s Daughter ›› Duchess of Idaho (1950) Esther Williams. ›› On an Island With You (1948) (CC)

 49 278 182 TDC It’s How Destroy Dino Hunters ’ Dino Hunters ’ Naked and Afraid “Twinning” ’ (CC)

 50 282 184 ANPL North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law

 51 265 118 A&E (7:00) Unstoppable ››› The Bourne Supremacy (2004) Matt Damon. ’ ››› The Bourne Ultimatum ’

 52 258 384 FXM Tony Rme (8:20) ››› The Detective (1968) (10:15) ›› Eyewitness (1981) William Hurt. Intrigo: Death

 55 269 120 HIST Cnt. Cars Cnt. Cars Counting Cars ’ Top Gear ’ (CC) Top Gear ’ (CC) Built America

 57 355 208 CNBC Paid Prg. Paid Prg. Lock Paid Prg. Gold Coin Emeril Paid Prg. Paid Prg. Shark Tank ’

 61 254 131 AMC Jaws (CC) ›› Jaws 2 (1978, Suspense) (SAP) Roy Scheider. (CC) ›› Above the Law (1988) Steven Seagal.

 62 277 196 TRAV Sins of Beaches Florida Beach Mexico Beaches Caribbean Beaches Monsters Atta.

 66 231 110 FOOD Valerie’s Valerie’s Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer Girl-Farm Valerie’s Trisha’s Trisha’s

 72 202 200 CNN Reliable Source State-Union Fareed Zakaria GPS CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom

 87 312 185 HALL Golden Golden Hearts Down Under (2020) Cindy Busby. Love by Chance (2016) Beau Garrett.

 89 220 159 NBCSN Monster Jam (CC) Motorcycle Race NASCAR NASCAR NASCAR Cup Series

Monday Evening August 9, 2021
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News Inside Jeopardy! Wheel Neighbor Bob Sheldon United-Al NCIS: Los Angeles

 6 16 16 KMTR News NBC 16 Big Bang Big Bang American Ninja Warrior “Semifinals 2” (N) The Wall (N) (CC)

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Old BBC PBS NewsHour (N) Antiques Roadshow Oregon Oregon Antiques Roadshow

 9 9 9 KEZI News News FamFeud ET The Bachelorette (Season Finale) (N) ’ (HD) (CC) (DVS)

 13 34 34 KLSR Hot Hot News at Jdg Judy Hell’s Kitchen (N) House Duncan News Simpsons

 10 307 239 WGN-A NewsNation Prime Banfield (N) (CC) The Donlon Report On Balance NewsNation Prime

 11 23 23 KEVU The 700 Club ’ Drew Barrymore Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU TMZ (N) Holly

 12 - 17 CW Burgers Burgers Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Roswell, NM Republic-Sarah Seinfeld Seinfeld

 24 252 108 LIFE Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC)

 26 248 136 FX ›› Skyscraper (2018) Dwayne Johnson. ’ ››› Bumblebee (2018) Hailee Steinfeld. ’ (CC) Bumble

 27 206 140 ESPN MLB Baseball: White Sox at Twins SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N)

 28 209 143 ESPN2 2021 Little League World Series NFL Live (CC) PFL 2021 PFL 2021 Around Pardon

 29 304 106 TVLAND M*A*S*H M*A*S*H M*A*S*H M*A*S*H Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond

 30 276 197 NGEO Drain the Oceans (N) Drain the Oceans (N) Drain the Oceans Drain the Oceans Drain the Oceans

 31 360 205 FNC Hannity (N) (Live) The Ingraham Angle Gutfeld! (N) (CC) Fox News at Night Tucker Carlson

 32 356 209 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

 34 291 172 DSNY Big City (6:20) ›› Minions (2015) ’ (CC) ››› Despicable Me (2010) ’ Big City Big City Big City

 36 249 107 COM Office Office Office (7:45) The Office ’ Office Office Office Office Office

 37 245 138 TNT Solo: Star Wars (7:03) ››› Rogue One: A Star Wars Story (2016) Felicity Jones. Titans “Together”

 38 247 139 WTBS Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Fam. Guy American Rick

 40 244 122 SYFY (4:25) ›› Bad Boys II (2003) ›› Armageddon (1998) Bruce Willis, Billy Bob Thornton. (CC) Godzilla

 41 273 129 BRAVO Below Deck Below Deck Below Deck Below Deck Watch Below

 42 229 112 HGTV Good Bones (CC) Good Bones (CC) Flip Flip Cheap Cheap Hunters Hunters

 44 242 105 USA Chicago P.D. ’ Chicago P.D. ’ WWE Monday Night RAW (N Same-day Tape) ’ (CC)

 46 280 183 TLC Darcey & Stacey ’ Darcey & Stacey ’ Darcey & Stacey (N) 90 Day: The Single Life (N) (CC)

 48 256 132 TCM One Way ››› Trouble in Paradise (1932) (8:15) › Allotment Wives (1945) (9:45) ›› Confession (1937) (CC)

 49 278 182 TDC Street-Memphis Street-Memphis Street-Memphis Getaway Driver (N) Monster Garage (N)

 50 282 184 ANPL Last Frontier Last Frontier Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue

 51 265 118 A&E Hoarders ’ (CC) Hoarders ’ (CC) Hoarders: Coming Clean “Dennis” (N) ’ (10:01) Hoarders ’

 52 258 384 FXM ›› Maze Runner: The Death Cure ›› Maze Runner: The Scorch Trials (2015) (CC) (10:15) ››› Upgrade

 55 269 120 HIST American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ Super Heists (N) Super Heists (CC) Shepard Smith Super Heists (CC)

 61 254 131 AMC Pulp ›› S.W.A.T. (2003) (SAP) Samuel L. Jackson. (CC) ››› Enemy of the State (1998) Will Smith.

 62 277 196 TRAV Mysteries of the Unknown (CC) Mysteries of the Unknown (N) (CC) Monsters-Myst.

 66 231 110 FOOD Chopped (CC) Chopped (CC) Chopped (CC) BBQ Brawl Competitors are challenged. (N)

 72 202 200 CNN Cuomo Prime Time Don Lemon Tonight Don Lemon Tonight Anderson Cooper Cuomo Prime Time

 87 312 185 HALL A Winter Princess (2019) Natalie Hall. The Perfect Catch (2017) Nikki DeLoach. Golden Golden

 89 220 159 NBCSN Return to Tokyo (N) Return to Tokyo (N) (CC) Return to Tokyo (N) (CC)

Wednesday Evening August 11, 2021
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News Inside Jeopardy! Wheel Big Brother (N) (9:01) Love Island S.W.A.T. “Buried”

 6 16 16 KMTR News NBC 16 Big Bang Big Bang America’s/Talent Family Game Fight! Chicago P.D. “Safe”

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Journeys BBC PBS NewsHour (N) Nature ’ (HD) NOVA ’ (HD) Secrets of the Dead

 9 9 9 KEZI News News FamFeud ET Press Your Luck (N) $100,000 Pyramid Superstar (N) (CC)

 13 34 34 KLSR Hot Hot News at Jdg Judy MasterChef (N) House Duncan News Simpsons

 10 307 239 WGN-A NewsNation Prime Banfield (N) (CC) The Donlon Report On Balance NewsNation Prime

 11 23 23 KEVU The 700 Club ’ Drew Barrymore Dateline ’ (CC) Dateline ’ (CC) TMZ (N) Holly

 12 - 17 CW Burgers Burgers Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Riverdale (N) ’ In the Dark (N) ’ Seinfeld Seinfeld

 24 252 108 LIFE Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Married at First Sight (N) (CC) Married-Sight

 26 248 136 FX (5:00) ››› Bohemian Rhapsody (2018) ’ ››› Furious 7 (2015, Action) Vin Diesel, Paul Walker. ’ (CC)

 27 206 140 ESPN MLB Baseball SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N)

 28 209 143 ESPN2 NBA Basketball NBA Summer League Basketball NFL Live (CC) Around Pardon

 29 304 106 TVLAND Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Younger TBA

 30 276 197 NGEO Locked Up Abroad Locked Up Abroad Locked Up Abroad Locked Up Abroad Locked Up Abroad

 31 360 205 FNC Hannity (N) (Live) The Ingraham Angle Gutfeld! (N) (CC) Fox News at Night Tucker Carlson

 32 356 209 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

 34 291 172 DSNY (6:15) ››› Despicable Me 2 (2013) ’ (CC) ››› Trolls (2016) ’ (CC) Big City Big City Big City

 36 249 107 COM (6:15) South Park South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk

 37 245 138 TNT ›› Tag (2018) Ed Helms, Jon Hamm. (CC) All Elite Wrestling: Dynamite (CC) ›› Get Hard (2015)

 38 247 139 WTBS Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Full

 40 244 122 SYFY (5:33) ››› Signs (2002) Mel Gibson. (CC) ›› London Has Fallen (2016) Gerard Butler. Olympus Has Fallen

 41 273 129 BRAVO Real Housewives Real Housewives Real Housewives Watch Real Housewives Real

 42 229 112 HGTV Property Brothers Property Brothers Breaking Bland (N) Breaking Breaking Hunters Hunt Intl

 44 242 105 USA Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU

 46 280 183 TLC Dr. Pimple Popper Dr. Pimple Popper Dr. Pimple Popper Dr. Pimple Popper Feet-Killing Me

 48 256 132 TCM (5:00) Kiss Me Kate ››› Show Boat (1951) Kathryn Grayson. ›› Lovely to Look At (1952) (CC)

 49 278 182 TDC Expedition Unknown Expedition Unknown Expedition Unknown Josh Gates Tonight Hunting Atlantis (N)

 50 282 184 ANPL Lone Star Law ’ Lone Star Law ’ Lone Star Law: Uncuffed “Gator Trouble” Law: Uncuff

 51 265 118 A&E Court Court Court Court Court Court Court Court Seatbelt Seatbelt

 52 258 384 FXM (4:30) Hidden Figures (7:10) ››› Hidden Figures (2016) Taraji P. Henson. (CC) (9:50) The Great Wall

 55 269 120 HIST Counting Cars ’ Counting Cars ’ Counting Cars ’ (9:02) Counting Cars Counting Cars ’

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ Money Court (N) Shark Tank ’ Shepard Smith Money Court (CC)

 61 254 131 AMC (3:30) ›››› The Godfather, Part II (1974) ›››› The Shawshank Redemption (1994) (SAP) Tim Robbins. (CC)

 62 277 196 TRAV Mysteries of the Unknown (CC) Mysteries of the Unknown (N) (CC) Bey.- Unknown

 66 231 110 FOOD Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Guy’s Games

 72 202 200 CNN Anderson Cooper Don Lemon Tonight Don Lemon Tonight Anderson Cooper Anderson Cooper

 87 312 185 HALL Marrying Mr. Darcy (2018) Cindy Busby. Romance in the Air (2020) Cindy Busby. Golden Golden

 89 220 159 NBCSN Ninja Warrior American Ninja Warrior (Part 2 of 2) (CC) American Ninja Warrior ’ (CC)

Sunday Afternoon August 8, 2021
 F DT D 1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30
 4 13 13 KVAL PGA Golf Adven Traveler Silver Floor Edition News

 6 16 16 KMTR 2020 Tokyo Olympics Wild Am. News Tokyo Gold (N) Tokyo Olympics

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB River City Great Performances ’ (CC) Focus GZERO Contrary Wash Hoover Weekend

 9 9 9 KEZI (12:30) ESPN Films Sports Floor ABC News MLB Baseball: White Sox at Cubs

 13 34 34 KLSR PBC Countdown (N) Funny Funny Whacked Sports Game Bensin Wipeout ’ (CC)

 10 307 239 WGN-A Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime

 11 23 23 KEVU Frontier Outdoor Mom ’ Paid Prg. Broke Mod Fam Last Man Paid Prg. King Funny 

 12 - 17 CW Holly Paid Prg. ›› Toy Soldiers (1991) Sean Astin. (CC) black-ish black-ish Gold Gold

 24 252 108 LIFE Killer Under the Bed His Perfect Obsession (2018) (CC) Her Boyfriend’s Secret (2018) Kelly Sullivan.

 26 248 136 FX 21 Jump ››› 22 Jump Street (2014) Jonah Hill. ’ (CC) › Pixels (2015) Adam Sandler. ’ (CC)

 27 206 140 ESPN Peyton’s Peyton’s Peyton’s Peyton’s Baseball Tonight 2021 Pro Football Hall of Fame

 28 209 143 ESPN2 Profile NBA Summer League Basketball NBA Summer League Basketball Basket

 29 304 106 TVLAND Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden

 30 276 197 NGEO Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna

 31 360 205 FNC Fox News Live (N) Sunday Show Fox Report Sunday Night Life, Liberty & Levin

 32 356 209 MSNBC Yasmin Vossoughian PoliticsNation (N) American Voices American Voices Mehdi Hasan

 34 291 172 DSNY Bunk’d Ladybug Ladybug Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Bunk’d “Crushin’ It” Bunk’d Bunk’d Bunk’d

 36 249 107 COM Office Office Office Office Office ›› Step Brothers (2008) Will Ferrell. (CC) Ride Alng

 37 245 138 TNT (12:30) ›››› Star Wars: A New Hope (1977) (3:15) ›››› Star Wars: The Empire Strikes Back (1980) (CC) (DVS)

 38 247 139 WTBS George Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld ››› Crazy Rich Asians (2018)

 40 244 122 SYFY (11:30) › The Host ›› Robin Hood (2010) Russell Crowe, Cate Blanchett. (CC) (DVS) ›› Bad Boys (1995)

 41 273 129 BRAVO (12:59) ››› Harry Potter and the Deathly Hallows: Part 1 (2010) Harry Potter and the Deathly Hallows: Part 2

 42 229 112 HGTV Home Town (CC) Good Bones (CC) Good Bones (CC) Good Bones (CC) Good Bones (CC)

 44 242 105 USA 2020 Tokyo Olympics (N Same-day Tape) (CC) To Be Announced

 46 280 183 TLC Darcey & Stacey ’ 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé

 48 256 132 TCM ›› Take Me Out to the Ball Game (1949) ››› Million Dollar Mermaid (1952) (CC) Thrill of a Romance

 49 278 182 TDC Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid

 50 282 184 ANPL North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law

 51 265 118 A&E The Bourne Ultimatum ››› John Wick: Chapter 2 (2017, Action) Keanu Reeves. ’ (CC) The First 48 ’

 52 258 384 FXM Intrigo: Death (1:55) Intrigo: Dear Agnes (2019) (CC) (3:50) ›› Mamma Mia! Here We Go Again

 55 269 120 HIST Built America The Food That Built America The Food That Built America

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’

 61 254 131 AMC ›› Hard to Kill (1990) (SAP) Steven Seagal. ›› Out for Justice (1991) Steven Seagal. ››› The Rock (1996)

 62 277 196 TRAV Mountain Monsters Mountain Monsters Mountain Monsters Mountain Monsters Mountain Monsters

 66 231 110 FOOD The Kitchen (CC) BBQ Brawl (CC) Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Guy’s Games

 72 202 200 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom History of the Sit

 87 312 185 HALL Love, for Real (2021) Chloe Bridges. Season for Love (2018) Autumn Reeser. Don’t Go Breaking

 89 220 159 NBCSN NASCAR Cup Series IndyCar IndyCar IMSA Weathertech

Saturday Afternoon August 7, 2021
 F DT D 1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30
 4 13 13 KVAL PGA Golf Silver Traveler Paid Prg. Kds NCIS: New Orleans

 6 16 16 KMTR 2020 Tokyo Olympics Earth News Wild Earth Tokyo Olympics

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Milk Kitchen Cook Lidia MotorWk Wood Woods. House Old Weekend

 9 9 9 KEZI UFC Live (N) (CC) Sports Paid Prg. Paid Prg. Your Best Floor House News ABC 

 13 34 34 KLSR TMZ (N) ’ (HD) Jokers Jokers Jokers Jokers World’s World’s Boxing

 10 307 239 WGN-A Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime

 11 23 23 KEVU The Mu Immortals Mom ’ Mike Broke Mod Fam Last Man Paid Prg. King Funny 

 12 - 17 CW Made Paid Prg. ›› Red (2010) Bruce Willis, Morgan Freeman. (CC) Short List Ninja Warrior

 24 252 108 LIFE Psycho Yoga Psycho Stripper (2019) Karissa Lee Staples. Psycho Escort (2020) Victoria Barabas. (CC)

 26 248 136 FX › Mr. Deeds (2002) Adam Sandler. ’ (CC) ››› 21 Jump Street (2012) Jonah Hill. ’ (CC) 22 Jump

 27 206 140 ESPN ESPN Documentaries SportsCenter (N) Pro Football Hall of Fame Enshrinement Ceremony

 28 209 143 ESPN2 World Chase Tag Backstory Cornhole 2021 ACL World Championships, UFC 265 Prelims

 29 304 106 TVLAND Rose. Rose. (2:15) Roseanne ’ Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose.

 30 276 197 NGEO A Smuggler A Smuggler A Smuggler A Smuggler A Smuggler

 31 360 205 FNC Fox News Live (N) Saturday Show Fox Report Life, Liberty & Levin Watters’ World (N)

 32 356 209 MSNBC Yasmin Vossoughian PoliticsNation (N) American Voices American Voices Week-Johnson

 34 291 172 DSNY Gabby Big City Bunk’d Bunk’d Bunk’d Ladybug Ladybug Ladybug Jessie ’ Jessie ’

 36 249 107 COM Office Office Office Office › The Waterboy (1998) Adam Sandler. (CC) › Joe Dirt (2001)

 37 245 138 TNT Star Wars: The Force Awakens (2:29) ››› Star Wars: The Last Jedi (2017) Mark Hamill. (CC) (DVS)

 38 247 139 WTBS The Cube ›› Overboard (2018) Eugenio Derbez. (4:15) ››› Mean Girls (2004) Lindsay Lohan.

 40 244 122 SYFY Sharknado: 4th › Sharknado 3: Oh Hell No! (2015) (CC) › Sharknado 2: The Second One (2014) (CC)

 41 273 129 BRAVO (12:39) ››› Harry Potter and the Order of the Phoenix (3:44) ››› Harry Potter and the Half-Blood Prince (2009)

 42 229 112 HGTV Fixer to Fabulous Fixer to Fabulous Fixer to Fabulous Fixer to Fabulous Fixer to Fabulous

 44 242 105 USA 2020 Tokyo Olympics 2020 Tokyo Olympics Men’s Marathon. (N) (Live) Olympics

 46 280 183 TLC Little People, World Say Yes, Dress Say Yes, Dress Say Yes, Dress Say Yes, Dress

 48 256 132 TCM Ride ’Em ››› The Time of Their Lives (3:15) ››› Buck Privates (1941) Bud Abbott. Abbott-Franken

 49 278 182 TDC Mysteries of Mysteries of Mysteries of Expedition Unknown Expedition Unknown

 50 282 184 ANPL The Aquarium ’ The Zoo ’ The Zoo ’ The Zoo ’ The Zoo ’

 51 265 118 A&E (12:00) The Bourne Supremacy ››› The Bourne Ultimatum (2007) Matt Damon. ’ (CC) John Wick: Chapter 2

 52 258 384 FXM (12:00) ››› Gone Girl (2014) Ben Affleck. (2:50) Intrigo: Death of an Author (4:45) Intrigo: Dear Agnes (2019)

 55 269 120 HIST Mnt. Men ›››› Goodfellas (1990) Robert De Niro, Ray Liotta. Premiere. ’ (CC) Pawn Stars ’

 57 355 208 CNBC NASCAR Xfinity Shark Shark Tank ’ Tokyo Olympics

 61 254 131 AMC Two Men Two Men (2:15) › Jaws the Revenge (1987) (SAP) (4:15) › Jaws 3 (1983) (SAP) Dennis Quaid.

 62 277 196 TRAV The Dead Files The Dead Files The Dead Files The Dead Files The Dead Files

 66 231 110 FOOD Buddy vs. Duff Beat Flay Beat Flay Beat Flay Beat Flay Beat Flay Beat Flay Beat Flay Beat Flay

 72 202 200 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom

 87 312 185 HALL Royally Ever After (2018) Fiona Gubelmann. The Sweetest Heart (2018) Julie Gonzalo. Right in Front of Me

 89 220 159 NBCSN 2020 Tokyo Olympics Women’s Marathon. 2020 Tokyo Olympics Tokyo Olympics
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